



Notice under the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 18 August 2021

Tavistock Neighbourhood Development Plan

Tavistock Town Council wishes to prepare a Neighbourhood Plan and has sought designation of the Parish of Tavistock as a "Neighbourhood Area". Part of this area lies within the Dartmoor National Park planning area, and part within the West Devon Borough Council planning area. Both Local Planning Authorities must therefore be applied to in order to confirm designation.

In seeking designation the Town Council confirms that:

- 1) A map is provided setting out the area for Designation, contiguous with the Parish Boundary (see below)
- 2) The Town Council is a qualifying body for the purposes of a Neighbourhood Plan

A copy of the application submitted by the Town Council is provided at www.dartmoor.gov.uk

If you wish to make comments on the designation of the Parish of Tavistock as a Neighbourhood Plan Area please submit them in writing before 5pm on the 30th September 2021 to:

Dan Janota
Head of Forward Planning and Economy
Dartmoor National Park Authority
Parke, Haytor Road
Newton Abbot
TQ13 9JQ

Email: forwardplanning@dartmoor.gov.uk

For more information about the preparation of the Plan please contact Tavistock Town Council:

Carl Hearn FCG TOWN CLERK Tavistock Town Council Drake Road, Tavistock, Devon, PL19 0AU

Tel 01822 613529 carl.hearn@tavistock.gov.uk

